was  admitted  by  the  respondent  before  the  Controlling  Authority  and  Assistant

Labour Commissioner (Central), Puducherry, where after the Controlling Authority

by its order dated 07.11.2012 had directed the 2nd respondent to pay the Gratuity

amount of Rs. 62308/- (Rupees Sixty two thousand three hundred and eight only) and

also the interest thereon at the rate of 10% per annum from the date on which the

gratuity  became due to  till  the  date  of  actual  payment  of  gratuity  amount  to  the

applicant. Challenging the order passed by the Controlling Authority and Assistant